
 
 
 
Jose M. Fernandez, Director    October 2, 2013 
Department of Finance 
    Point of Sale Cashiering System  
    Sole Source No. 12-13-013  
    RESO-05-047 & RESO-13-0029  
Kenneth Robertson, Director  
Department of Purchasing    Amendment No. 4 
     
 
  
      
Enclosed please find Amendment No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) between 
the City of Miami and Wonderware, Inc., d/b/a Core Business Technologies.   
 
This amendment, entered into April 11, 2013, but Effective as of December 1, 2012, amends the TERM of 
the Professional Service Agreement (PSA) to allow for additional one (1) year renewals under the same 
terms and conditions unless either party provides written notice of non-renewal at least sixty (60) calendar 
days prior to the expiration of the current term.  Additionally, the COMPENSATION payable under the 
agreement has been changed as indicated in the Amendment. 
 
Furthermore, effective December 1, 2012, Point of Sale Cashiering System contract number has changed 
from Clark County Washington RFP 365 (12) to City of Miami, Sole Source 12-13-013, and Resolution 
Nos. R05-045, R13-0029.   
 
Lastly, the Contract Administrator has been changed to Mr. Jose Fernandez, Finance Director and the Buyer 
has been changed to Mr. Yusbel Gonzalez. 
  
Using Department(s) is urged to carefully review these contracts in detail to become familiar with its prices, 
terms, and conditions, and items awarded. If your department is unable to locate a particular item on the 
contract, please contact the appropriate Buyer for assistance. No other goods or services can be purchased 
under this agreement except those specified in the contract. When requesting this commodity or service, 
the Sole Source No. and Resolution No. should be cited in the requisition.   
 
Should your department encounter any problems with the contractor, please document the problem and 
immediately advise Yusbel Gonzalez CPPB, Sr. Procurement Specialist at (305) 416-1904 for assistance. 
 
 
 
 
 
c: Bid File 
  



 

 

     PPrrooccuurreemmeenntt  DDeeppaarrttmmeenntt  
 
 
            AMENDMENT NO. 4 
 
SOLE SOURCE  NO.         12-13-013 
DESCRIPTION:                     POINT OF SALE CASHIERING SYSTEM 
        HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, INTEGRATION SERVICE,  
        LIMITED EXPANSION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE 
TERM OF CONTRACT:        FIVE YEARS WITH AUTOMATIC ANNUAL RENEWAL OPTIONS 
CONTRACT PERIOD:        DECEMBER 1, 2007 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2013 
COMMODITY CODE:        20810-00 
    
 
SECTION #1 – VENDOR AWARD 
 
Wonderware, Inc. d/b/a 
CORE Business Technologies 
2224 Pawtucket Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914 
Contact: Mr. Pierre Dupuis 
Manager, Sales & Strategic Alliances 
Phone:  (401) 431-0700- Ext. 1451 
Fax:      (401) 434-2227 
Email: pdupuis@corebt.com 
 
Account Executive 
Contact: Ms. Shae McWilliams, MBA 
Phone: (401) 431-0700-Ext. 1448 
Email: smcwilliams@corebt.com  
 
SECTION #2 – AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION/APPLICABLE ORDINANCES/NOTES 
 
CC AWARD DATE: JULY 28, 2005  AMENDED AMOUNT:  N/A 
RESOLUTION NO: R-05-0457, R13-0029 INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS: YES 
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: N/A   PERFORMANCE BOND:  N/A 
       APPLICABLE ORDINANCES:  N/A 
Note:  Funds allocated from the various sources of funds from the user departments and agencies, subject to the  
availability of funds and budgetary approval at the time of need. 
 
Note: Enclosed please find Amendment No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) between the City of 
Miami and Wonderware, Inc., d/b/a Core Business Technologies.  This amendment, entered into April 11, 2013, but 
Effective as of December 1, 2012, amends the TERM of the Professional Service Agreement (PSA) to allow for 
additional one (1) year renewals under the same terms and conditions unless either party provides written notice of 
non-renewal at least sixty (60) calendar days prior to the expiration of the current term.  Additionally, the 
COMPENSATION payable under the agreement has been changed as indicated in the Amendment.  Furthermore, 
effective December 1, 2012, Point of Sale Cashiering System contract number has changed from Clark County 
Washington RFP 365 (12) to City of Miami, Sole Source 12-13-013, and Resolution Nos. R05-045, R13-0029.  Lastly, 
the Contract Administrator has been changed to Mr. Jose Fernandez, Finance Director and the Buyer has been 
changed to Mr. Yusbel Gonzalez. 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
   
SECTION #3 - REQUESTING DEPARTMENT  
 
CITY DEPARTMENTS: Department of Finance 
Contract Administrator: Jose Fernandez 
Phone: (305)416-1324 
Fax:      (305)400-5254 
 
SECTION #4 - PROCURING AGENCY 
 
CITY OF MIAMI, DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING 
Sr. Buyer: Yusbel Gonzalez 
Phone: (305).416-1958 
Fax: (305) 400-5104 
 
Prepared By:  Deborah Buchanan, 10/2/13 
 
 
 
 

A CONTRACT AWARD SHEET INSTRUCTIONAL GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU  WITH THE INFORMATION  
CONTAINED HEREIN IS AVAILABLE IN THE ISUPPLIER INFORMATION SECTION OF OUR WEBPAGE AT: WWW. 

MIAMIGOV.COM/PROCUREMENT  










